ACT

GooDb NEWS JUST FOR NORTH CAROLINA JUNIORS

You and your classmates will participate in the weekday administration of the ACT® test,
accepted by all colleges and universities in the United States. As you prepare for the
ACT, know that colleges and universities look forward to receiving your ACT scores.

On or before the day you take the test you will need to complete the non-
test/demographic questions in your MyACT account. At this time, you may select up to
four colleges and universities to receive your ACT score report free of charge.
Your school will provide you with instructions to complete the information in MyACT.

A wide range of colleges, universities, and majors are available in your home state.
Should you decide to stay in North Carolina for this next phase of your educational
career and want to send your scores to one or more North Carolina colleges or
universities, a list of codes is provided on the reverse side of this letter. Feel free to
bring this document to identify your selection(s) when you complete the non-test
information.

To help with the process of determining the right school for you, ACT provides free
college and career planning self-assessments. You can log in using any computer,
smartphone, or tablet. The questions pinpoint your unique interests, values, and skills.
Based on your answers, personalized results are populated onto interactive career and
major maps. From there, you can take a closer look to find information related to
specific schools, majors, and careers. You can also explore your options, save your
favorites, and share them with others. If you would like to take advantage of this service
provided by ACT please log in to: www.act.org/profile.

We encourage you to discuss these choices with your parent(s) before choosing where
to send your ACT scores.

Your transition from high school to college or the workforce is crucial not only for you,
but also to North Carolina’s future and that of our nation. ACT staff and North Carolina
educators encourage you to do your best on the ACT, as well as on your remaining high
school coursework.

Sincerely,
ACT and the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction


http://www.act.org/profile

North Carolina College and University Codes

(A listing of all college and university codes can be found in the Taking the ACT® Test booklet or www.actstudent.org)

3157
7090
3053
3042
3062
3063
3068
3066
3039
3070
3072
3071
3067
3074
3073
3121
3075
3091
3076
3185
3180
3056
3078
3080
3079
3082
3081
7080
3084
6637
3083
3092
3085
3182
3086
3087
3088
5563
3094
6525
3095
3096
8813
3098
3181
3099
3102
3165
3043
3104
3106
5134
3113
3108
3109
3111
3110
3112
3051
3107
3114
3116
3117
3118
6528
3120

ALAMANCE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ALEX PAUL INST HAIR DESIGN
AMBASSADOR BAPTIST COLLEGE
APEX SCH THEOLOGY-JACKSONVILLE
APPALACHIAN STATE UNIVERSITY
ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE TECH CC
BARBER-SCOTIA COLLEGE
BARTON COLLEGE

BEAUFORT COUNTY CMTY COLLEGE
BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE
BENNETT COLLEGE

BLADEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BREVARD COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CABARRUS COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCI
CALDWELL CC TECH INST
CALVARY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY

CAPE FEAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAROLINA CHRISTIAN C
CAROLINAS COLLEGE OF HLTH SCI
CARTERET COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CATAWBA COLLEGE

CATAWBA VALLEY CC

CENTRAL CCC-SANFORD

CENTRAL PIEDMONT COMM COLL
CHAMBERLAIN NURSING CHARLOTTE
CHOWAN UNIVERSITY

CLEVELAND CC

COASTAL CAROLINA CC

COLLEGE AT SOUTHEASTERN
COLLEGE OF THE ALBEMARLE
CRAVEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DAVIDSON COLLEGE

DAVIDSON COUNTY CC

DUKE UNIVERSITY

DURHAM TECH CC

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
EDGECOMBE CC-TARBORO
ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIV

ELON UNIVERSITY

EMILY K CENTER

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIV
FAYETTEVILLE TECH CC

FORSYTH TECHNICAL CC
GARDNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY
GASTON COLLEGE

GRACE BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE
GREENSBORO COLLEGE
GUILFORD COLLEGE

GUILFORD TECH CC

HAYWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HIGH POINT UNIVERSITY
ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
JAMES SPRUNT CC

JOHN WESLEY UNIVERSITY
JOHNSON C SMITH UNIVERSITY
JOHNSON WALES UNIV-CHARLOTTE
JOHNSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE
KINGS COLLEGE-NC

LEES-MCRAE COLLEGE

LENOIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LENOIR-RHYNE UNIVERSITY

LIVING UNIVERSITY

LIVINGSTONE COLLEGE
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3122
3124
0617
6367
3125
3126
3127
3153
3128
3129
3130
3164
3105
3050
3060
3132
3135
3140
3101
3142
3141
3148
3147
3150
3144
3139
3143
3145
3156
3149
3158
7894
7830
3061
6799
3159
4327
6892
3146
3152
5141
3161
3054
3059
3162
3166
3064
3163
3138
3133
3174
3131
3167
3168
3177
3170
3171
3172
3173
3175
3136
3179
3176
3178

LOUISBURG COLLEGE

MARS HILL UNIVERSITY

MARTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MAYLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MCDOWELL TECHNICAL CC
MEREDITH COLLEGE

METHODIST UNIVERSITY
MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTIAN
MITCHELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MONTGOMERY CC

MONTREAT COLLEGE

N CAROLINA STATE UNIV-RALEIGH
NASH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NATIVE AMERICAN BIBLE COLLEGE
NC AG AND TECH STATE UNIV-GREENSBORO
NC CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

NC WESLEYAN COLLEGE

PFEIFFER UNIVERSITY

PIEDMONT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PIEDMONT INTERNATIONAL UNIV
PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
QUEENS UNIV OF CHARLOTTE
RANDOLPH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RICHMOND COMMNITY COLL
ROANOKE-CHOWAN CC

ROBESON COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ROCKINGHAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ROWAN-CABARRUS CC

SALEM COLLEGE

SANDHILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SHAW UNIVERSITY

SKEMA BUSINESS SCHOOL

SOUTH COLLEGE ASHEVILLE
SOUTH PIEDMONT CC

SOUTH UNIVERSITY-HIGH POINT
SOUTHEASTERN CC
SOUTHEASTERN FREE WILL BAP COL
SOUTHWESTERN CC-SYLVA

ST ANDREWS UNIVERSITY

ST AUGUSTINES UNIVERSITY
STANLY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SURRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE
TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIV OF N CAROLINA-CHAPEL HILL
UNIV OF N CAROLINA-GREENSBORO
UNIV OF NC AT ASHEVILLE

UNIV OF NC AT CHARLOTTE

UNIV OF NC AT PEMBROKE

UNIV OF NC SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
UNIV OF NC-WILMINGTON
UNIVERSITY OF MOUNT OLIVE
VANCE-GRANVILLE CC

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY

WAKE TECHNICAL CC

WARREN WILSON COLLEGE
WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
WESTERN PIEDMONT CC

WILKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WILLIAM PEACE UNIVERSITY
WILSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WINGATE UNIVERSITY
WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
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