

## **GOOD NEWS JUST FOR NORTH CAROLINA JUNIORS**

You and your classmates will participate in the weekday administration of the ACT® test, accepted by all colleges and universities in the United States. As you prepare for the ACT, know that colleges and universities look forward to receiving your ACT scores.

On or before the day you take the test you will need to complete the non-test/demographic questions in your MyACT account. At this time, you may **select up to four colleges and universities to receive your ACT score report free of charge**. Your school will provide you with instructions to complete the information in MyACT.

A wide range of colleges, universities, and majors are available in your home state. Should you decide to stay in North Carolina for this next phase of your educational career and want to send your scores to one or more North Carolina colleges or universities, a list of codes is provided on the reverse side of this letter. Feel free to bring this document to identify your selection(s) when you complete the non-test information.

To help with the process of determining the right school for you, ACT provides **free college and career planning** self-assessments. You can log in using any computer, smartphone, or tablet. The questions pinpoint your unique interests, values, and skills. Based on your answers, personalized results are populated onto interactive career and major maps. From there, you can take a closer look to find information related to specific schools, majors, and careers. You can also explore your options, save your favorites, and share them with others. If you would like to take advantage of this service provided by ACT please log in to: **www.act.org/profile**.

We encourage you to discuss these choices with your parent(s) before choosing where to send your ACT scores.

Your transition from high school to college or the workforce is crucial not only for you, but also to North Carolina's future and that of our nation. ACT staff and North Carolina educators encourage you to do your best on the ACT, as well as on your remaining high school coursework.

Sincerely, ACT and the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction

## North Carolina College and University Codes (A listing of all college and university codes can be found in the Taking the ACT® Test booklet or www.actstudent.org)

	(A listing of all college and university codes can be found in	n the <i>Taking the AC</i>	To Test booklet or www.actstudent.org)
3157	ALAMANCE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3122	LOUISBURG COLLEGE
7090	ALEX PAUL INST HAIR DESIGN	3124	MARS HILL UNIVERSITY
3053			MARTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	AMBASSADOR BAPTIST COLLEGE APEX SCH THEOLOGY-JACKSONVILLE	0017	
3042			MAYLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3062	APPALACHIAN STATE UNIVERSITY	3125	MCDOWELL TECHNICAL CC
3063	ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE TECH CC	3126	MEREDITH COLLEGE
3068	BARBER-SCOTIA COLLEGE	3127	METHODIST UNIVERSITY
3066	BARTON COLLEGE	3153	MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTIAN
	BEAUFORT COUNTY CMTY COLLEGE		
3039	DEAUFORT COUNTY CIVITY COLLEGE	3128	MITCHELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3070	BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE	3129	MONTGOMERY CC
3072	BENNETT COLLEGE	3130	MONTREAT COLLEGE
3071	BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE BENNETT COLLEGE BLADEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3164	N CAROLINA STATE UNIV-RALEIGH
3067	BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3105	NASH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3074	BREVARD COLLEGE	3050	NATIVE AMERICAN BIBLE COLLEGE
3073	DDI INCMICK COMMUNITY COLLECE	3060	NC AG AND TECH STATE UNIV-GREENSBORO
	DRUINSWICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE		
3121	CABARRUS COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCI	3132	NC CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
3075	CALDWELL CC TECH INST	3135	NC WESLEYAN COLLEGE
3091	CALVARY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE	3140	PFEIFFER UNIVERSITY
3076	BREVARD COLLEGE BRUNSWICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE CABARRUS COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCI CALDWELL CC TECH INST CALVARY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY CAPE FEAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3101	PIEDMONT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3185	CAPE FEAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3142	PIEDMONT INTERNATIONAL UNIV
3180	CAROLINA CHRISTIAN C	3141	PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3056	CAROLINAS COLLEGE OF HLTH SCI	3148	QUEENS UNIV OF CHARLOTTE
3078	CARTERET COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3147	RANDOLPH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3080	CATAWBA COLLEGE	3150	RICHMOND COMMNITY COLL
3079	CATAWBA VALLEY CC	3144	ROANOKE-CHOWAN CC
3082	CENTRAL CCC-SANFORD CENTRAL PIEDMONT COMM COLL CHAMBERLAIN NURSING CHARLOTTE	3139	ROBESON COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3081	CENTRAL PIEDMONT COMM COLL	3143	ROCKINGHAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
7080	CHAMBERLAIN NURSING CHARLOTTE	3145	ROWAN-CABARRUS CC
	CHOWALLINIVED CITY		SALEM COLLEGE
3084	CHOWAN UNIVERSITY	3156	
6637	CLEVELAND CC	3149	SANDHILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3083	COASTAL CAROLINA CC	3158	SHAW UNIVERSITY
3092	COLLEGE AT SOUTHEASTERN	7894	SKEMA BUSINESS SCHOOL
3085	COLLEGE OF THE ALBEMARLE	7830	SOUTH COLLEGE ASHEVILLE
3182	CRAVEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3061	SOUTH PIEDMONT CC
3086	DAVIDSON COLLEGE	6799	SOUTH UNIVERSITY-HIGH POINT
3087	DAVIDSON COUNTY CC	3159	SOUTHEASTERN CC
3088	DUKE UNIVERSITY	4327	SOUTHEASTERN FREE WILL BAP COL
5563	DURHAM TECH CC	6892	SOUTHWESTERN CC-SYLVA
3094	EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY	3146	ST ANDREWS UNIVERSITY
6525	EDGECOMBE CC-TARBORO	3152	ST AUGUSTINES UNIVERSITY
3095	ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIV	5141	STANLY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3096	ELON UNIVERSITY	3161	SURRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
8813	EMILY K CENTER	3054	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE
3098	FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIV	3059	TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3181	FAYETTEVILLE TECH CC	3162	UNIV OF N CAROLINA-CHAPEL HILL
3099	FORSYTH TECHNICAL CC	3166	UNIV OF N CAROLINA-GREENSBORO
3102	GARDNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY	3064	UNIV OF NC AT ASHEVILLE
3165	GASTON COLLEGE	3163	UNIV OF NC AT CHARLOTTE
3043	GRACE BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE	3138	UNIV OF NC AT PEMBROKE
3104	GREENSBORO COLLEGE	3133	UNIV OF NC SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
3104	GUILFORD COLLEGE	3174	UNIV OF NC-WILMINGTON
5134	GUILFORD TECH CC	3131	UNIVERSITY OF MOUNT OLIVE
3113	HAYWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3167	VANCE-GRANVILLE CC
3108	HIGH POINT UNIVERSITY	3168	WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
3109	ISOTHERMAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3177	WAKE TECHNICAL CC
3111	JAMES SPRUNT CC	3170	WARREN WILSON COLLEGE
3110	JOHN WESLEY UNIVERSITY	3171	WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3112	JOHNSON C SMITH UNIVERSITY	3172	WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
3051	JOHNSON WALES UNIV-CHARLOTTE	3173	WESTERN PIEDMONT CC
3107	JOHNSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3175	WILKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3114	KINGS COLLEGE-NC	3136	WILLIAM PEACE UNIVERSITY
3116	LEES-MCRAE COLLEGE	3179	WILSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3117	LENOIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3176	WINGATE UNIVERSITY
3118	LENOIR-RHYNE UNIVERSITY	3178	WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
6528	LIVING UNIVERSITY		
3120	LIVINGSTONE COLLEGE		
5.20			